CITY OF WEST ALLIS NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Thursday, March 13, 2025

6:00 p.m.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Block Grant Committee of the City of West Allis will conduct an in-person and virtual public hearing on Thursday, March 13, 2025, at 6:00 p.m. or soon thereafter in

Room 210, West Allis City Hall, 7525 W. Greenfield Avenue, West Allis, Wisconsin on the:

Recommendation of Approval of the FY 2024 Consolidated Annual Performance & Evaluation Report

for the Community Development Block Grant Program, B-24-MC-55-0011.

The purpose of this public hearing is to present the 2024 CDBG Consolidated Annual Performance

and Evaluation Report and Performance for public review. The public may review and comment prior

to submittal of this plan to the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD).

You may express your opinions in writing to the Director of City Planning or orally at such public

hearing. For further information, examination and/or copying of the Consolidated Annual

Performance and Evaluation Report, please contact the Planning Office, by submitting comments or

questions regarding this public hearing to planning@westalliswi.gov or drop a paper copy addressed to Planning Office in the City Hall drop box by 8:00 a.m. on March 11, 2025. (City Hall - 7525 W.

Greenfield Avenue).

The 15-day public comment period for the West Allis Consolidated Annual Performance and

Evaluation Report is open beginning March 14, 2025. Comments must be received no later than

March 28, 2025, at 5:00 p.m. The City of West Allis will submit its Consolidated Annual Performance

and Evaluation Report to HUD on or before March 31, 2025.

Upon reasonable notice, the City will furnish appropriate auxiliary aids and services, when

necessary, to afford individuals with disabilities an equal opportunity to participate in and enjoy

benefits of a service, program or activity provided by the City.

Dated at West Allis, Wisconsin, this February 24, 2025

PUBLISH: February 28, 2025 & March 7, 2025